
June 16th, 2015

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Regulatory and Techncial Services Committee Meeting to be held
on Wednesday, 17th June 2015 at 3:00 pm in  the Boardroom, Monaghan Row, Newry. 

The Committee Members are:

Chair:                                  Councillor T Andrews

Vice:                                    Councillor S Ennis

Members:                           Councillor P Brown                          Councillor C Casey

                                            Councillor S Doran                           Councillor G Fitzpatrick

                                            Councillor G Hanna                          Councillor V Harte

                                            Councillor M Murnin                         Councillor H McKee

                                            Councillor P O'Gribin                       Councillor G Sharvin

                                            Councillor G Stokes                         Councillor H Reilly

                                            Councillor D Taylor



Agenda

Presentations

(1) Presentation from Rivers Agency on Flood Maps of Northern
Ireland.

Please note ALL Councillors are invited to attend the meeting for this particular item.

 

(2) Apologies and Chairperson's Remarks.

(3) Declarations of "Conflicts of Interest".

Committee Business

(4) Action Sheet of the Regulatory and Technical Services
Committee Meeting held on Wednesday 20 May 2015. 
(Attached).

Action sheet 20 May 2015.pdf Page 1

For Consideration and/or Decision - Waste Management

(5) Authorisation to commence spend - Capital Programme
2015/2016.  (Report attached).

RTS Report June 2015 - Capital Spend.pdf Page 4

For Consideration and/or Decision - Building Control

(6) Application to the Challenge Fund - funding to tidy up
Downpatrick Street Car Park in Saintfield.  (Report attached).



Downpatrick Street Car Park.pdf Page 8

For Consideration and/or Decision - Facilities Management and Maintenance

(7) Report on bus shelter requests.  (Report attached).

Report of Provision of Bus Shelters.pdf Page 9

 

(8) Proposed Mini Pillar Installation at Hillside Drive, Kilkeel. 
(Report attached).

Provision of mini pillar at Hillside Drive Kilkeel v1.pdf Page 16

(9) Repair/replacement work to external windows and doors at
former Retort House, Kilmorey Street, Newry.  (Report
attached).

Bunscoil an Iuir Capital Scheme for windows and doors 2015.pdf Page 18

(10) Reservoir Bill (NI) - Future Legislation.  (Report attached).

Reservior Report to June RTC 12-6-15.pdf Page 20

10(a) Lease of the seabed and foreshore at Cranfield from the Crown
Estate.  (Report attached).

Report on lease of seabed at Cranfield Bay.pdf Page 23

10(b) Maintenance Contract for the control of Legionella Bacteria in
Domestic Hot and Cold Water Systems in Newry, Mourne and
Down District Council's Buildings.  (Report attached).

Appointment of contractor to assist with control of legionella within Council
buildings.pdf

Page 25

For Noting



(11) Arc21 Joint Committee Meeting - Members' Monthly Bulletin - 2
June 2015.  (Attached).

Arc 21 Members Monthly Bulletin.pdf Page 27

 

(12) Arc21 Joint Committee Meeting - Minutes of the Meeting held
on 30 April 2014.  (Attached).

Arc 21 - Minutes of April Meeting.pdf Page 32

(13) Entertainment Licensing Review - February 2015.  (Paper
attached).

entertainment licensing review - consultation document.pdf Page 41

(14) Notice of publication of the Eastern-Midlands Region Waste
Management Plan 2015-2021 and associated SEA Statement &
Natura Impact Report. (Eastern-Midlands Waste Region letter
dated 28 May 2015 attached).

Eastern-Midlands Waste Management Plan.pdf Page 122

Conferences/Events

(15) Northern Ireland Planning Conference (Agenda NI) - Tuesday 29
September 2015, Grand Opera House, Belfast - discounted rate
for Local Government Sector.  (£150 plus VAT).  (Details
attached).

Planning Conference.pdf Page 124

 

(16) Conference on "The Benefits of Zero Waste and Moving
Towards It Now" - Monday 22 June 2015, City Hall, Derry. 
(Details attached).

Register with Zero Waste (North West) at ZeroWasteNW.org/countdownreg - FREE
Conference.



CountdownToZero.pdf Page 130

(17) Ulster Architectural Heritage Society - invitation to a cross-
border Summer School with the Irish Georgian Society from
25-27 June 2015 based in Monaghan and Armagh.  (Details
attached).

Three day fee - £210

Day fee           - £80 per day (days 1 and 2)

                          £70 per day (day 3)

Ulster Architectural Heritage Society.pdf Page 132



Invitees
Cllr. Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr. Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr. Robert Burgess robert.burgess@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Patrick Clarke patrick.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. Eddie Curtis eddie.curtis@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Geraldine Donnelly geraldine.donnelly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr. Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr. Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr. Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Miss Veronica Keegan veronica.keegan@downdc.gov.uk

Mrs. Patricia Kelly patricia.kelly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr. Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs. Regina Mackin regina.mackin@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr. Colin Mc Grath colin.mcgrath@downdc.gov.uk

Collette McAteer collette.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Ms. Sylvia McClurg sylvia.mcclurg@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. Anthony McKay anthony.mckay@nmandd.org

Cllr. Harold McKee harold.mckee@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Ms. Heather Mckee heather.mckee@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Ms. Ursula Mhicantsaoir ursula.mhicantsaoir@newryandmourne.gov.uk



Cllr. Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs. Aisling Murray aisling.murray@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr. Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr. Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Patricia Oakes patricia.oakes@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr. William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs. Marie Ward marie.ward@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Clarke William william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk
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